



Department of Physics, Sikkim University and Inter-University Centre for Astronomy and Astrophysics(IUCAA) will be organising a workshop on "Astronomy & Astrophysics" during March 29th to 31st, 2019. This workshop is intended for M. Sc. and B. Tech. students, young researchers and faculty members. The workshop will consist of series of lectures delivered by eminent research persons in the field of Astronomy and Astrophysics.

Following topics will be covered:

- (i). Stars & stellar evolution
- (ii). Galaxies and their evolution including active galaxies
- (iii). Gravitation(GTR), Cosmology and large-scale structure

List of Speakers:

- Prof. Debasish Borah, IIT, Guwahati
- Prof. Sukanta Deb, Cotton University
- Prof. Avinash Khare, Sikkim University
- Prof. B. C. Paul, North Bengal University
- Prof. Kanak Saha, Inter-University Centre for Astronomy and Astrophysics
- Prof. DJ Saikia, Inter-University Centre for Astronomy and Astrophysics

Application are invited from eligible candidates for participation in this workshop. Local hospitality will be provided to all outstation participants. Limited travel support will be provided to the outstation participants depending on the availability of funds.

Interested candidates should send a covering letter justifying their participation along with brief curriculum vitae (including name, date of birth, gender, educational qualifications, postal and email address, and contact numbers). Applications should be sent to Dr. Subir Mukhopadhyay (smukhopadhyay@cus.ac.in), Department of Physics, Sikkim University, 6th Mile, Samdur, Gangtok 737102. Participants are expected to stay for the full duration of the Workshop.

Workshop Coordinators:

Prof. D J Saikia, Inter-University Centre for Astronomy and Astrophysics(IUCAA). Dr. Subir Mukhopadhyay, Department of Physics, Sikkim University.

Last date for receipt of application: March 15, 2017

Organized by;-

Department of Physics, Sikkim University, East Sikkim, Gangtok-737102 Sponsored by;-

IUCAA, Post Bag 4, Ganeshkhind, Savitribai Phule Pune University Campus Pune 411 007, India